
 
 

 
City Department Contacts 

 
 
Office of Financial Services 
(for questions on overall CIB process, 
proposals, deadlines, presentations, etc.) 
 
Daley Lehmann 
Daley.lehmann@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
651-266-8825 
 
John McCarthy 
John.Mccarthy@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
651-266-8554 
 

Parks and Recreation 

Jody Martinez 

651-266-6424  

jody.martinez@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

 

Public Works 

Paul Kurtz 

651-266-6203 

paul.kurtz@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

 

Planning and Economic Development 

Ron Ross 

651-266-6692 

ron.ross@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

 

Bob Hammer 

651-266-6693 
bob.hammer@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

 

Public Art Ordinance 

Regina Flanagan 

651-266-9159 

regina.flanagan@ci.stpaul.mn.us   
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